1
600mA LOW DROPOUT CMOS VOLTAGE
REGULATOR WITH ENABLE FUNCTION
G
M
6
6
5

Enable/Shutdown (Input): CMOS compatible input. Logic high =
Enable; logic low or open = shutdown
Fixed output BYP
Reference Bypass: Connect external 470pF capacitor to GND to
reduce output noise. May be left open.
4
Adjustable
output
ADJ
Adjust (Input): Adjustable regulator feedback input. Connect to
resistor voltage divider
5  OUT Regulator Output
Ordering Information
Ordering Number Output Voltage Voltage Code Package Shipping
GM6655-AST25RG Adj A SOT-25 3,000 Units/Tape and Reel
GM6655-1.8ST25RG 1.8V E SOT-25 3,000 Units/Tape and Reel
GM6655-2.0ST25RG 2.0V F SOT-25 3,000 Units/Tape and Reel
GM6655-2.5ST25RG 2.5V G SOT-25 3,000 Units/Tape and Reel
GM6655-2.7ST25RG 2.7V T SOT-25 3,000 Units/Tape and Reel
GM6655-2.8ST25RG 2.8V H SOT-25 3,000 Units/Tape and Reel
GM6655-2.9ST25RG 2.9V X SOT-25 3,000 Units/Tape and Reel
GM6655-3.0ST25RG 3.0V J SOT-25 3,000 Units/Tape and Reel
GM6655-3.3ST25RG 3.3V K SOT-25 3,000 Units/Tape and Reel
GM6655-3.6ST25RG 3.6V L SOT-25 3,000 Units/Tape and Reel
GM6655-4.0ST25RG 4.0V M SOT-25 3,000 Units/Tape and Reel
GM6655-4.2ST25RG 4.2V Y SOT-25 3,000 Units/Tape and Reel
GM6655-5.0ST25RG 5.0V Q SOT-25 3,000 Units/Tape and Reel
FEVYW
OUT
5
3